
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:00 

Statistics : from 01/01/2012 to 31/01/2012 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    234 | 552,866 |   2 | 27.82% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    153 | 323,541 |   2 | 18.19% | 

  3 | Bri.                         |    113 | 182,852 |  14 | 13.44% | 

  4 | Frogman                      |     95 | 129,698 |  23 | 11.30% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |     83 | 150,897 |   3 |  9.87% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |     65 | 134,505 |   7 |  7.73% | 

  7 | Smokey                       |     37 |  50,258 |   3 |  4.40% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |     11 |  23,688 |   1 |  1.31% | 

  9 | Wanda                        |     11 |  20,173 |   0 |  1.31% | 

 10 | Barb                         |      9 |  14,755 |   0 |  1.07% | 

 11 | Jackie Green                 |      6 |  10,482 |   2 |  0.71% | 

 12 | biffo                        |      6 |   7,143 |   0 |  0.71% | 

 13 | Ali                          |      5 |   7,225 |   0 |  0.59% | 

 14 | Bob Henson                   |      3 |   7,240 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 15 | JoeH                         |      3 |   3,955 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 16 | Gilly                        |      2 |   2,443 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 17 | BunnyHare                    |      2 |   2,807 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 18 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |      1 |   2,228 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 19 | Splodge                      |      1 |   1,640 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 20 | MCC                          |      1 |     927 |   0 |  0.12% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  23 |     95 | 129,698 | 39.66% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  14 |    113 | 182,852 | 24.14% | 

  3 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook |   7 |     65 | 134,505 | 12.07% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop |   3 |     83 | 150,897 |  5.17% | 

  5 | Smokey                       |   3 |     37 |  50,258 |  5.17% | 

  6 | Jackie                       |   2 |    234 | 552,866 |  3.45% | 

  7 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    153 | 323,541 |  3.45% | 

  8 | Jackie Green                 |   2 |      6 |  10,482 |  3.45% | 

  9 | Pam the goose                |   1 |     11 |  23,688 |  1.72% | 

 10 | Gilly                        |   1 |      2 |   2,443 |  1.72% | 

 11 | Wanda                        |   0 |     11 |  20,173 |  0.00% | 

 12 | Barb                         |   0 |      9 |  14,755 |  0.00% | 

 13 | biffo                        |   0 |      6 |   7,143 |  0.00% | 

 14 | Ali                          |   0 |      5 |   7,225 |  0.00% | 

 15 | Bob Henson                   |   0 |      3 |   7,240 |  0.00% | 

 16 | JoeH                         |   0 |      3 |   3,955 |  0.00% | 

 17 | BunnyHare                    |   0 |      2 |   2,807 |  0.00% | 

 18 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |   0 |      1 |   2,228 |  0.00% | 

 19 | Splodge                      |   0 |      1 |   1,640 |  0.00% | 

 20 | MCC                          |   0 |      1 |     927 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 552,866 |    234 |   2 | 33.93% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 323,541 |    153 |   2 | 19.86% | 

  3 | Bri.                         | 182,852 |    113 |  14 | 11.22% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on desktop | 150,897 |     83 |   3 |  9.26% | 



  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°11 + on netbook | 134,505 |     65 |   7 |  8.26% | 

  6 | Frogman                      | 129,698 |     95 |  23 |  7.96% | 

  7 | Smokey                       |  50,258 |     37 |   3 |  3.08% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |  23,688 |     11 |   1 |  1.45% | 

  9 | Wanda                        |  20,173 |     11 |   0 |  1.24% | 

 10 | Barb                         |  14,755 |      9 |   0 |  0.91% | 

 11 | Jackie Green                 |  10,482 |      6 |   2 |  0.64% | 

 12 | Bob Henson                   |   7,240 |      3 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 13 | Ali                          |   7,225 |      5 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 14 | biffo                        |   7,143 |      6 |   0 |  0.44% | 

 15 | JoeH                         |   3,955 |      3 |   0 |  0.24% | 

 16 | BunnyHare                    |   2,807 |      2 |   0 |  0.17% | 

 17 | Gilly                        |   2,443 |      2 |   1 |  0.15% | 

 18 | wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop       |   2,228 |      1 |   0 |  0.14% | 

 19 | Splodge                      |   1,640 |      1 |   0 |  0.10% | 

 20 | MCC                          |     927 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 01/01/2012 |     60 | 94,927 |   8 |  7.13% | 

  2 | 02/01/2012 |     49 | 85,010 |   1 |  5.83% | 

  3 | 05/01/2012 |     40 | 74,210 |   2 |  4.76% | 

  4 | 11/01/2012 |     40 | 68,349 |   2 |  4.76% | 

  5 | 03/01/2012 |     40 | 83,346 |   1 |  4.76% | 

  6 | 10/01/2012 |     39 | 74,970 |   2 |  4.64% | 

  7 | 21/01/2012 |     33 | 64,997 |   1 |  3.92% | 

  8 | 14/01/2012 |     32 | 62,678 |   1 |  3.80% | 

  9 | 25/01/2012 |     30 | 67,248 |   1 |  3.57% | 

 10 | 30/01/2012 |     29 | 52,751 |   4 |  3.45% | 

 11 | 12/01/2012 |     28 | 55,033 |   3 |  3.33% | 

 12 | 26/01/2012 |     28 | 57,243 |   2 |  3.33% | 

 13 | 08/01/2012 |     27 | 47,254 |   3 |  3.21% | 

 14 | 13/01/2012 |     27 | 54,549 |   2 |  3.21% | 

 15 | 17/01/2012 |     25 | 55,479 |   1 |  2.97% | 

 16 | 15/01/2012 |     25 | 46,250 |   1 |  2.97% | 

 17 | 20/01/2012 |     24 | 47,029 |   2 |  2.85% | 

 18 | 22/01/2012 |     23 | 43,968 |   1 |  2.73% | 

 19 | 06/01/2012 |     22 | 42,863 |   3 |  2.62% | 

 20 | 16/01/2012 |     22 | 41,046 |   2 |  2.62% | 

 21 | 24/01/2012 |     21 | 42,083 |   4 |  2.50% | 

 22 | 04/01/2012 |     21 | 47,204 |   1 |  2.50% | 

 23 | 31/01/2012 |     19 | 41,599 |   2 |  2.26% | 

 24 | 19/01/2012 |     19 | 42,568 |   1 |  2.26% | 

 25 | 29/01/2012 |     19 | 41,664 |   1 |  2.26% | 

 26 | 09/01/2012 |     19 | 34,009 |   1 |  2.26% | 

 27 | 28/01/2012 |     18 | 38,687 |   1 |  2.14% | 

 28 | 18/01/2012 |     18 | 37,163 |   1 |  2.14% | 

 29 | 07/01/2012 |     17 | 31,401 |   1 |  2.02% | 

 30 | 27/01/2012 |     14 | 29,070 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 31 | 23/01/2012 |     13 | 24,675 |   1 |  1.55% | 

----|------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                         | Nb Msg | size   | or. | %       

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Monday 2nd January 2012     |     46 | 87,798 |   1 |  5.47% | 

  2 | GMT Tuesday 3rd January 2012    |     42 | 90,747 |   1 |  4.99% | 

  3 | GMT Tuesday 10th January 2012   |     33 | 63,691 |   1 |  3.92% | 

  4 | GMT Friday 20th Fanuary 2012    |     32 | 63,037 |   1 |  3.80% | 



  5 | GMT Saturday 14th January 2012  |     30 | 59,452 |   1 |  3.57% | 

  6 | GMT Wednesday 25th January 2012 |     29 | 57,668 |   1 |  3.45% | 

  7 | GMT Thursday 5th January 2012   |     29 | 56,940 |   1 |  3.45% | 

  8 | GMT Friday 13th January 2012    |     28 | 55,509 |   1 |  3.33% | 

  9 | GMT Saturday 21st January 2012  |     28 | 52,665 |   1 |  3.33% | 

 10 | GMT Saturday 28th January 2012  |     23 | 52,839 |   1 |  2.73% | 

 11 | GMT Monday 9th January 2012     |     23 | 45,732 |   1 |  2.73% | 

 12 | GMT Thursday 19th January 2012  |     22 | 51,012 |   1 |  2.62% | 

 13 | GMT Tuesday 24th January 2012   |     20 | 48,505 |   1 |  2.38% | 

 14 | GMT Thursday 12th January 2012  |     20 | 42,418 |   1 |  2.38% | 

 15 | GMT Saturday 7th January 2012   |     20 | 39,279 |   1 |  2.38% | 

 16 | GMT Monday 16th January 2012    |     20 | 38,409 |   1 |  2.38% | 

 17 | GMT Sunday 15th January 2012    |     20 | 37,090 |   1 |  2.38% | 

 18 | GMT Sunday 8th January 2012     |     20 | 34,561 |   1 |  2.38% | 

 19 | G.M.T. Tuesday 17.1.2012        |     19 | 38,911 |   1 |  2.26% | 

 20 | Well!!!   Anyone feel any d ... |     19 | 27,136 |   1 |  2.26% | 

 21 | GMT Tuesday 31st January 2012   |     18 | 40,399 |   1 |  2.14% | 

 22 | GMT Thursday 26th               |     18 | 38,858 |   1 |  2.14% | 

 23 | GMT Wednesday 11 January 2012   |     18 | 33,567 |   1 |  2.14% | 

 24 | GMT Monday 23rd January 2011    |     16 | 33,667 |   1 |  1.90% | 

 25 | New Year GMT 2012               |     16 | 30,171 |   1 |  1.90% | 

 26 | Stats for Jan-Dec 2011          |     15 | 22,486 |   1 |  1.78% | 

 27 | GMT Friday 6th January 2012     |     14 | 27,543 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 28 | GMT Sunday 29th January 2012    |     14 | 27,512 |   1 |  1.66% | 

 29 | Unbelievable !!!                |     13 | 32,871 |   1 |  1.55% | 

 30 | GMT Sunday 22nd January 2012    |     13 | 25,373 |   1 |  1.55% | 

 31 | LOA                             |     13 | 17,919 |   1 |  1.55% | 

 32 | GMT Friday 27th January 2012    |     12 | 24,091 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 33 | GMT2 Monday 30th Jan 2012 ( ... |     12 | 23,179 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 34 | GMT Wednesday 18th January 2012 |     12 | 21,941 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 35 | GMT Wednesday 4th January 2012  |     11 | 24,384 |   1 |  1.31% | 

 36 | WW3                             |      7 | 14,079 |   1 |  0.83% | 

 37 | GMT Monday 30th January 2012    |      6 | 12,118 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 38 | Huh!                            |      6 | 10,430 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 39 | Happy New Year                  |      6 | 10,282 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 40 | I might be a bit optomistic ... |      6 |  8,439 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 41 | Latest on youngest              |      6 |  7,315 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 42 | Just a thought...........       |      6 |  7,105 |   1 |  0.71% | 

 43 | Under attack!!!!!!!!            |      5 | 10,139 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 44 | GMT Sunday 8th January 2012     |      5 |  8,298 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 45 | Pink Heffelump!!!               |      5 |  7,739 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 46 | New Year Prayer                 |      5 |  7,283 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 47 | MY weather station.....         |      5 |  6,132 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 48 | enjoy :)                        |      4 |  6,912 |   1 |  0.48% | 

 49 | Eldeat is holed up right now    |      4 |  6,528 |   1 |  0.48% | 

 50 | Where is our Jen                |      4 |  6,475 |   1 |  0.48% | 

 51 | Spotted today (unbelievable)    |      4 |  5,810 |   1 |  0.48% | 

 52 | Panda's taking a stroll rig ... |      4 |  5,681 |   1 |  0.48% | 

 53 | December stats                  |      3 |  3,072 |   1 |  0.36% | 

 54 | New Yearr's Eve 2011            |      3 |  5,560 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 55 | Eldest and cyclone Heidi.       |      2 |  4,109 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 56 | Happy 2012 everyone             |      2 |  2,052 |   1 |  0.24% | 

 57 | Census records can be inter ... |      1 |  1,577 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 58 | mastermind                      |      1 |  1,302 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 59 | Reinforcements.                 |      1 |  1,200 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 60 | GMT Friday 30th December 2011   |      1 |  1,242 |   0 |  0.12% | 

 61 | LOA                             |      1 |  1,084 |   0 |  0.12% | 

----|---------------------------------|--------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 841 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       



----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    234 | 552,866 |   2 | 27.82% | 

  2 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    195 | 368,376 |  14 | 23.19% | 

  3 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    123 | 198,534 |  14 | 14.63% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     97 | 132,141 |  24 | 11.53% | 

  5 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     87 | 185,428 |   1 | 10.34% | 

  6 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... |     66 | 138,113 |   1 |  7.85% | 

  7 | NewsTap/3.5.1 (iPad)           |     22 |  26,015 |   2 |  2.62% | 

  8 | Xnews/5.04.25                  |      5 |   7,225 |   0 |  0.59% | 

  9 | NewsTap/3.5.1 (iPhone/iPod ... |      5 |   7,202 |   0 |  0.59% | 

 10 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      3 |   7,240 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 11 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      3 |   3,955 |   0 |  0.36% | 

 12 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... |      1 |   2,228 |   0 |  0.12% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 841 

 num| Newsreader                | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Windows Mail    |    234 | 552,866 |   2 | 27.82% | 

  2 | 40tude_Dialog             |    220 | 330,675 |  38 | 26.16% | 

  3 | Microsoft Outlook Express |    195 | 368,376 |  14 | 23.19% | 

  4 | Mozilla                   |    160 | 336,964 |   2 | 19.02% | 

  5 | NewsTap                   |     27 |  33,217 |   2 |  3.21% | 

  6 | Xnews                     |      5 |   7,225 |   0 |  0.59% | 

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 841 for 31 days 

New threads : 58 

Total replies : 783 

Total modified threads : 61 

Total size : 1629323 bytes (1,591.14 KB) 

Total lines : 18063 lines 

Total users : 20 

Average number of messages by user : 42.05 

Average size of messages by user : 81,466.15 bytes (79.56 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 903.15 

 

 


